B05040 05 E00 00�27.12.2023 1
DATA SHEET
FS63WTS
Weldable Temperature Sensor
SPECIAL FEATURES
� Easy and straightforward installation
� For multi-purpose usage
� Configurable wavelengths, cable lengths and

lengths or splice position please contact HBK FiberSensing.
B05040 05 E00 00�27.12.2023 3
ORDERING INFORMATION
Configurable Item
K-FS63WTS – 1 2 – 3 4 – 5 – 6 7
Standard item12)
Options 1-FS63WTS-1515
1 0 - No calibration; 1 - Standard Calibration 1-FS63WTS-1525
2 ARD - Aramid; ARM - Armor 1-FS63WTS-1535
3 NC - No connector; FC - FC/APC; SC - SC/APC 1-FS63WTS-1545
4 0.5 m ≤ Cable length ≤ 20 m @0.5 m steps 1-FS63WTS-1555
5 1515 nm ≤ Wavelength13) ≤ 1595 nm @10 nm steps 1-FS63WTS-1565
6 0.5 m ≤ Cable Length ≤ 20 m @0.5 m steps 1-FS63WTS-1575
7 NC - No connector; FC - FC/APC; SC - SC/APC 1-FS63WTS-1585
1-FS63WTS-1595
12) Standard Items correspond to a configuration: Standard Calibration, armor cable with 2 m length to each side terminated with FC/APC
connectors. Wavelengths from 1515 to 1595 spaced at 10 nm.
13) For different wavelengths please contact HBK FiberSensing.